Form PTO-1595 REC 07-21-	·2004 ET U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	1
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party/jes):  1. Name of conveying party/jes):	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
The training of controlling party (100):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael P. Montemurro	Name: Chantry Networks Inc.
Mark D. Oliver Paulo Neves Francisco	Internal Address:
Paulo Neves Francisco  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
The state of some state of some state of the	
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1900 Minnesota Court
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Suite 125
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mississauga State: Ontario Zip: L5N 3
☐ Other	
Execution Date: July 15, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached?  Yes No
concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed (cheque No. (0815)
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 40 King Street West	02-2095
City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5H 3Y2 CANADA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	E THIS OF AGE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document.	(, _/_
Kendrick Lo .Regn.54.948  Name of Person Signing	Signature July 15, 2004 Date
B&P File # 12915-005 Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
	n, D.C. 20231
21 40.00 OP \	

**PATENT** REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0306

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which each of us hereby acknowledges, we, ROBERT L. MYERS, MICHAEL P. MONTEMURRO, MARK D. OLIVER and PAULO NEVES FRANCISCO, of 3149 Spring Creek Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 4S2, 35 Lessard Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6S 1X6, 19 Hamilton Crescent, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7G 5J4 and 455 Apache Court, Unit 26, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4Z 3W8, all Canadian citizens, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to CHANTRY NETWORKS, whose address is 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite 125, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 3C9, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

## WIRELESS LOCAL AREA COMMUNICATION NETWORK SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which a U.S. regular patent application Serial No. 10/322,463 was filed under the above title on December 19, 2002, and all our right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

EXECUTED at MISSISSAULA Ontario, Canada, this 14 day of July, 2004.

Robert Wyers

PATENT

**REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0307** 

EXECUTED at MISSISSANIA, Ontario, Canada, this/5 day of July, 2004. , Ontario, Canada, this / day of July, 2004. We accept the assignment of this invention. EXECUTED at MISSISVAMEA, Ontario, Canada, this 15 day of July, 2004. Chantry Networks Inc. Witness By: Robert L. Myers Title: Chief Technology Officer

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 07/16/2004 REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0308**